2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 Total

TDS

Amount
166,379,337290,129,018270,513,797240,955,280404,445,69358,657,970 1,431,081,095

Amount

paid
166,379,337110,635,97883,063,846 73,903,600 67,295,180  501,277.941

Balance  179,494,040187,449,951167,051,680337,150,51358,657,970 929,803,154

Rupees Ninety Two Crores Ninety Eight lakhs Three thousand one hundred and fifty
four only.

As per show cause notice dated 12.09.2013

Tax
period

Sept,
07
to
Mar,
08

2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 Total

TDS

Amount
167,173,37376,423,818 273,436,394240,955,280404,145,69379,188,260 1,241,422,818

Amount

Paid
-- -- 31,121,972 -- 45,865,680 -- 76,987,652

Balance 167,173,37376,423,818 242,314,422240,955,280358,380,01379,188,260 1,164,435,166

Rupees One hundred sixteen crores forty four lakhs thirty five thousand one
hundred and sixty six only.

31. Even from their own statement enclosed with their reply letter dated 23.09.2013,
filed in reply to the show cause notice dated 12.09.2013, it is clear that KPCL had
deducted tax at source from the running account bills of NECL, but did not pay the